R 97-2015

R 382-2015
: . Contract # 108-2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 May 20, 2015
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Stone Arch Repair E:’:‘EEEEE": s
Page 1 of 2 Location: Dunbar Community Ctr % ":::E:E:E:E:EEEEEE::
To (Contractor): ABC Construction Contract No. 97-2015 RN
Original Contract Amt. $39,400.00
Cumulative Amount of $0.00 % ,:::::ww:»"‘
Previous Change Orders ) Ressoseses
Percent Change - Previous [ 9 o
Change Orders s ; 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior 00K
to this Change Order $39,400.00 oy
Change Order No. 1 Saro :
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; QXL s '8
Current Change Order st
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . . . . ::E:::"'"” (%
. . Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price  gX%X
No. in completion date, etc. 0 s
Construct CMU support wall for brick facia and SRS
1jarchway $25,276.00 oAt
Total decrease $0.00 RS s
Total increase $25,276.00 “:EEEEEEEEEEEEE
Net Amount of this Change Order $25.276.00 3 s
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $64,676.00 K X
Percent Change - This Change Order 39.08%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 64.15%
gtion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. o RS
Recommended b (Proj. Engr.) Date B8
Accepted e (Contractor) Date %%, 27 Rers e,
Approved by (Director) Date s
Approved by (Commissioner) Date ettt
1 ‘ [ 0000 ¢
Approved by (Mayor or CAQO) Date (,O( Z‘( 5 s




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Stone Arch Repair

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 97.2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

—

Necessity for change: Once the exterior brick facia was removed, it was found that
original construction did not include a needed CMU supporting wall.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion

date: Extend completion date by 1 to 2 weeks.

Lo 24]15

Daté




880-G1

soquiny pefay

1-S

suquny s

SVL3a
SNOLLOTS
SNY1d

QINVHAd

Tito-ez (030) xvd

WOTOMULMON V-3

TR LR P TN B MRS DR G SR €

Py

HIVdIY HOYY INOLS dvaNnd

“9LY0 WASY HAUM ONIATIWOD SAVA 82 LY I'S'd 005'Z 30 HLONIHLS

INSSIHANOD WNNININ ¥V HUM SLIHONOD FLYOSHODY 30UV XYW 8/ HLIM GILVOIONI Td3HM ONY ONIOBOLNITE TVOLLE3A LV D018 40 ST132 i3 k]
“SHENYOD LV $13MOQA HLIM d301dS ¥O SOONNILNOD 38 TIVHS GNY 3SIMHIHLO 03LON SS3INN 20dS
AV HSLYIED V SYH HIATHOIHM “SHILIWVIO B8 (0F) MO 0510V ¥34 38 TIVHS SHiva ONIQNOANIZY TWLNOZISOH HO TWOLLIZA SHIONNILNOD NI 53011dS

s
*AZLVOIGN] St ONIONONIZY TYNOILIGAY SHIHM ANY TTVM 40 ON3I HOVE LV ¥v8 TWNOLLIAY AN $/1d 0°0 .26 LV dvE S# (1) 38 1IVHS ONIOHOSNIZY TvOIdA v

“SNOLLYOITddY ¥3HLO TT¢ N1 "0'0 .84 LV G3DV4S OGNV LHOISH
NE.0-Z4 JACY STIVM NI “0°0 .8 LY Q3DVAS UGNV Z6-¥ WLSY HLIM DNIATIWOD SLINM 3dAL ¥3GQYT "LNOD 3DNVO 6 38 TIVHS ONIOHOANIZY 33IM TVINOZIIOH '€
W 3dAL ‘0420 WLSY 40 SINIWSHINOIH FHL HLIM AdNOD TIVHS AUNOSY 1IN YOI YYLION TV z
“b BdAL ‘N 3AVAD ‘06-0 WLSY 4O NOLLYDIHIOZdS INFUNND 3HL 133N TIVHS SLINA "SAVA BZ LV I'S'd 005"} = Wid NVHL
S LON 40 HLONIHLS JAISSTEdWOD HAIM TdAL ONRIYAE QvOT 38 TIVHS ANV SLYORIODY LHOISM LHDIT 40 3AVN %0018 113072 38 1TVHS SXD018 1Y b

AUNOSYA D

“SNOLLIWNSSY

3$3HL 30 3SNYDIF WNDD0 LYHL SWITE0U ANV 803 FTGISNOJSHEN LON S| "H'3 THL "HIOM ANV ONINNIOIE OL HOI¥d GIIZRIA 38 TIVHS SINIWIHINO3A
NOLLOVGWOD HOS ONY 38NSSTeid ONIHYIE UOS TWNLOY FHL (') QYOOI 30 WIINIONS FHL AG GINNSSY NI SVH JUNSSTH DNIYVIE NOS IHL T
47 000'Z = ALIQVAVD ONISYES N0S A3WNSSY BHL ‘b

{a3WNSSV) NOILVAYOXS ONV ONETIE ‘NOLLYANNCA ‘8

"SIONVATNOSIA 3HL INTOSIY
0l (IOBYT 7 INTWAINDT “TYIX3LYI) SNYSN ABYSSAOAN 17V ONIGIAGHd ¥OJ FI8ISNOESTY 39 TIVHS HOLOVHINOD ZHL NOLLOMMLSNOD ONRING ANNC3
TV STIDNVIBOSIA 31 "SAONVAIHOSIA ANY LHOIY TIVHS B ONIQQIE ONRINA SONIMYIQ 1TV ZLYNIGYQOD TIVHS SHOLIVHINODENS TV 7 HCLIVEINGD
“HHOM LN3NILYI ANV SNIDNSWNOD OL HOIdd MIFNIONF/LOILIHONY IHL A8 GIAOHIAY 38 TIVHS SNOLLALILEBNS 03S0408d S.LOVELINGD JHL
HEOM ANY 3dod38 I3 LUHIUY
HHL 0L SAONVAIHISIA ANV L30J3Y TIVHS GNY NOLLOMULSNOZ OL HO[Rid SNOILYAT 1S ¥ SNOISNIWIQ 1TV AJINIA 7TVHS BOLIVHINOD SHL T
"NOILONYLSNOD 30 SIOVIS TV
LV ONIGIINA 3HL 30 ALRIDIUNI TYUINLINYLS FHL NIVANIVA TIVHS BOLOVHLINOD 3H1 "HOLOVEINOD 3R1 40 ALIISISNOCS3Y HL 38 TIVHS NOILOMAULSNCD
ONIMNG GIATOANI SHSTY FHL ANY NOILINELSNOD 30 SAOHLIW 3HL 'NOILONYLSNOD 40 LINS3M GFMIS3A FHL LNISIUIIE SONIMYEQ LOVELNCD FHL ‘b

o <

SILON UOLIVEINOD ¥

SALON TVENLONYLS TVHINID

NOILO3S

s HOWY INOLS

; INOLSIT
; 00 8L N

Tvm 3N O) OND
- nouoa ® doi of (2} /»

Y0018 TUNN _92X.8

gIEnd L2/ €

NI /4 O0ST /% BOHONY
SWH UK L2/1 /# Ino1sant
‘1SIX3 O1 HOVLIY ‘00 .8 &
ans 5% wa 8/% /A
INOD LB/SX.9%.9 1

AI Tk 1SIX3

8y £/S

vouas # 4ot 5H () \xl\
#2078 T3INT 9330 r2X 8

G

N

2/8 308

GIRER

TIM0E _ — — : _

NI

GE

- _ _ Tom KO USIG

=7

LILIIL: 1ITIILIILS S, DAL LILITS. A LD LIS VIS TIL SIS S IIIIIIAE

; oo

leais s,

A
\

'Q38N3 L2/1 € NN /m

0S 0OSIH-ILIH /4
NQA/BVIS ONOD “ISiX3
oLNl a38M3 SF (1) aav

AN Bl 2 Yl

¥ )
TV L00ED

sf (1) Tasn
T30 1n0-300NN

070 = b/C 3OS
NVd
50018/40I88 "ISiX3

00 % @ ne
— GNO8 LA0-OONN .8

00 2 o of

Tvm
WD 1S3




TLPIN

A %9()\ {X
Gilpin Masonry Construction Company, Inc. , ' | - gilpi'nmasumy.com
100 Sea Otter Circle - : o - Phone/Fax: 502-863-2940
Midway, Ky 40347 - _ ’ Cell: 859-621-6416
‘ ‘ emanuel@gilpinmasonry.com
May 15, 2015 '

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street

Attention: Chris Cooperrider

Lexington, Kentucky

" Fitzsimmons Office of Arch1tecture
112 West Third Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Re: Request for Change Order #1 at Dunbar Community Center
Purchase Order #LF00124588

This change order is being submitted to correct concealed conditions discovered at the
Dunbar Stone Archway Renovation. All work in this change order is based on the

- original plans and specifications of Fitzsimmons Office of Architecture and the drawings
submitted by Pyramid Consulting Structural / Civil Engineers Sheet S-1.

This Change Order will be for installing two new footers at the ms1de base of the wall,
bmldmg a new wall from these footers close to the full height of the wall. It will also
raise the two existing block walls upward near the roof of the structure. These walls will
be reinforced with concrete and steel as specified. A new angle iron will be installed
behind and above the stone arch with epoxy anchors tying the new wall and stone
together. ThlS work will requu-e the existing ceiling to be removed and replaced.

This additional work will be done for the surh of $25,276.00

Propo'sed by: Gilpin Masoxiry Construction Company, Inc.

Name: f //. ‘A:v

Emanuel T. Gflpin II  President

Date; | May 15, 2015

God Bless Amenica



Dunbar Arch Repairs May 1 & 8, 2015

General view during construction. 5/8/15

- %S

AL




Dunbar Arch Repairs May 1 & 8, 2015

top sections
removed

no structural support, steel lintel,
masonry bond beam, poor quality
masonry, voids not full

stone full wall
thikess ‘



GL0zZ ‘8 % | feiy

swies ‘opis YUON|

%00|q pue
3ouqg ui buisiopulad
pajiw] oA

Auosew]
pUB SUO)S UsaMmlaq
S9l) JOU ‘SJBUI0D U]
SPIOA ‘8}8]dwoo jouj

Aluosew ‘uoddnsj
jelnjons ou|

‘YaJe JO 3pIS YINog)

slieday Yoty Jequng



0] pai} Jou J00l
‘llem jo doj je weaq
puog ou 20iq 8y}
0} sai} Alosew pue
Buroiojuies paywij

GLozZ '8 % L Aeiy

300]q 8y) Ul spioA
‘Jlem dnyjoeq eyejdwod jou
‘Hyur Aluosew Ayjenb Jood

siledey Yoy Jequng

aA0QR
wioJj pepuadsns
Buyjieo se)se|d




